OP \$240.00 2554323

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homes.com, LLC		03/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoStar Realty Information, Inc.	
Street Address:	1331 L Street NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2554323	HOMES.COM
Registration Number:	2226864	HOMES.COM
Registration Number:	2705527	HOMES.COM
Registration Number:	2551324	HOMES.COM
Registration Number:	2562661	HOMES.COM
Registration Number:	2538705	HOMES.COM
Registration Number:	2538704	HOMES.COM
Registration Number:	4468648	HOMES.COM
Registration Number:	4716109	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691535

Email: linda.prainito@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 320 South Canal Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 2: c/o Melissa S. Dillenbeck/Linda Prainito

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0220

900759410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213789.581076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Prainito
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Prainito/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2023
	00/11/1010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark_Assignment_-_Homes.com_LLC_to_CoStar_Realty_Information_Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_-_Homes.com_LLC_to_CoStar_Realty_Information_Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0221

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date of the last signature hereto, is made by and between Homes.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 150 Granby Street, Norfolk, Virginia 23510 (the "Assignor"), and CoStar Realty Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 1331 L Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 (the "Assignee"),

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A ("the Marks"),

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the common law rights thereto, the registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to apply for and receive registrations of the Marks throughout the United States and in all other countries of the world, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this assignment to be signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents.

HOMES.COM, LLC

By: Gene Boxer Name: General Counsel & Secretary Title: 3/20/2023

Date:

COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION, INC.

By: Gene5E865Xe40451... Name: General Counsel & Secretary Title:

3/20/2023 Date:

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

Trademark	US Reg. No.
HOMES.COM	2554323
HOMES.COM	2226864
HOMES.COM	2705527
HOMES.COM	2551324
HOMES.COM	2562661
HOMES.COM	2538705
HOMES.COM	2538704
HOMES.COM and	4468648
Design	
⇔ Homes .com	
House Design	4716109
Ö	

US.356130502.01

RECORDED: 03/22/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0223